Cash and cash equivalents $  273
Other current assets 2,329
Property, plant and equipment 802
Intangible assets 3,435
Goodwill 2,314
Current liabilities (1,635)
Total purchase price $  7,518

11

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

21

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

3. BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS (CONTINUED)

The following tables show supplemental information of the results of operations on a pro forma basis for the three
months ended March 31, 2009 and 2008 as if the acquisition of Coson had been completed at the beginning of the
respective periods of 2009 and 2008:

For the three months ended March 31, 2009 (Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma
CSST Coson Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $  96,416 $  -- $  -- $  96,416
Income from operations $  7,983 $  -- $  -- $  7,983
Net income $  2,002 $  -- $  -- $  2,002
Net income per share
Basic $  0.04 $  0.04
Diluted $  0.04 $  0.04

For the three months ended March 31, 2008
(Unaudited)

Historical Pro Forma
CSST Coson Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $  71,777 $  478 $  -- $  72,255
Income from operations $  11,135 $  48 $  (100) $  11,083
Net income $  4,471 $  20 $  (100) $  4,391
Net income per share
Basic $  0.11 $  0.10
Diluted $  0.11 $  0.10
The pro forma adjustments represent the amortization of the intangible assets arising upon the acquisition of Coson.

12

Edgar Filing: CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. - Form 10-Q

22

CHINA SECURITY & SURVEILLANCE TECHNOLOGY, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (UNAUDITED)

Expressed in thousands of U.S. dollars
(Except for share and per share amounts)

4. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

The Company provides an allowance for doubtful accounts related to its receivables. The receivables and allowance